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Weekend Date 2021 Events Venue Notes

1 2 & 3 Jan Christmas Break

2 9 & 10 Jan BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 9 Jan (10AM-12:00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

3 16 & 17 Jan BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 16 Jan (10AM-12:00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

4 23 & 24 Jan BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 23 Jan (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Illawarra International Camp

 Fri 22 - Sat 23 Jan

Illawarra International

Judo Centre

Kembla Grange

5 30 & 31 Jan BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 30 Jan (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre AUSTRALIA DAY

Tue 26 Jan

Female Training Session

Sat 30 Jan 1-3PM

Judo NSW Centre

6 6 & 7 Feb BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 6 Feb (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

NSW Junior Development Squad

Testing & Training Session #1

Sat 6 Feb (2:00PM-5:00PM)

Judo NSW Centre Includes Parent Coach & 

Athlete Program Update

BBR Kosen (Ne-Waza) Tournament

Sun 7 Feb (9.30AM - 2PM)

Judo NSW Centre

7 13 & 14 Feb BOM Meeting

Tue 9 Feb (7.30-10.30PM)

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 13 Feb (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Melbourne International

13-14 Feb

Melbourne VIC Junior & Senior Selection 

tournament for the 2021 

Nationals.

8 20 & 21 Feb BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 20 Feb (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

BBR Regional Workshop #1

Northern Region

20 & 21 Feb

Coffs Coast (TBC)

9 27 & 28 Feb BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 27 Feb (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

2021 Sydney International

27-28 Feb

Blacktown Leisure Centre

Stanhope Gardens

Junior & Senior Selection 

tournament for the 2021 

Nationals.

10 6 & 7 Mar Sydney International Training Camp

1-2 Mar

Judo NSW Centre

Judo NSW New Club Workshop

Wed 3 Mar

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 6 Mar (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

NSW Junior Development Squad

Testing & Training Session #2

Sat 6 Mar (2:00PM-5:00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Womens Judo Day Session

& Forum Sat 6 Mar (2-4PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Judo NSW
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BBR Regional Workshop #2 (TBC)

Hunter Region

Sat 6 Mar

Hunter (TBC)

Hunter Region Open

Sun 7 Mar

Garden Suburb

Community Hall

11 13 & 14 Mar BOM Meeting

Tue 9 Mar (7.30-10.30PM)

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

BBR Regional Workshop #3

Western Region

13 & 14 Mar

TBC

Budokan MONs & Junior Tournament

Sun 14 Mar

Budokan JC

Castle Hill

12 20 & 21 Mar BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training 

Sat 20 Mar (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Judo NSW

Club Development W/shop

20&21 Mar

Judo NSW Centre

13 27 & 28 Mar BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training 

Sat 27 Mar (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Female Training Session

Sat 27 Mar 1-3PM

Judo NSW Centre

Illawarra KYU Grades Champs

Sun 28 Mar

Illawarra International Judo 

Centre

Kembla Grange

KYU Grade Selection 

Tournament for the 2021 

Nationals

14 3 & 4 Apr EASTER

2 - 5 APR 2021

EASTER

2 - 5 APR 2021

15 10 & 11 Apr BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training 

Sat 10 April (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

NSW Junior Development Squad

Testing & Training Session #3

Sat 10 April (2:00PM-5:00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Coach Accreditation Course

Sat 10 April (9:00-5PM)

Judo NSW Centre

2021 Central Coast Region Open (tbc)

Sun 11 Apr (tbc)

Erina (Central Coast) Junior & Senior Selection 

tournament for the 2021 

Nationals

16 17 & 18 Apr BOM Meeting

Tue 13 Apr (7.30-10.30PM)

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training 

Sat 17 Apr (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Canberra International Open

17-18 Apr

ACT (Venue TBC) Junior & Senior Selection 

tournament for the 2021 

Nationals

17 24 & 25 Apr BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training 

Sat 24 Apr (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre ANZAC DAY

25 APR

Female Training Session

Sat 24 Apr 1-3PM

Judo NSW Centre

18 1 & 2 May NSW State Squad Camp #1

1 & 2 May

Judo NSW Centre

Judo NSW
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Kata State Squad Camp

30 Apr & 2 May

Zenbu (TBC)

21 8 & 9 May State Squad Training

Mon 3 May (Time TBC)

Judo NSW Centre  MOTHER'S DAY

Sun 9 May

State Squad Training

 Wed 5 May (Time TBC)

Judo NSW Centre

BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training 

Sat 8 May (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

State Squad Training

Sat 8 May (Time TBC)

Judo NSW Centre

22 15 & 16 May State Squad Training

Mon 10 May (Time TBC)

Judo NSW Centre

BOM Meeting

Tue 11 May (7.30-10.30PM)

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

State Squad Training

 Wed 12 May (Time TBC)

Judo NSW Centre

BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training 

Sat 15 May (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

State Squad Training

Sat 15 May (Time TBC)

Judo NSW Centre

Hunter Autumn Open

Sun 16 May

Garden Suburb

Community Hall

23 22 & 23 May State Squad Training

Mon 17 May (Time TBC)

Judo NSW Centre

State Squad Training

 Wed 19 May (Time TBC)

Judo NSW Centre

BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training 

Sat 22 May (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

State Squad Training

Sat 22 May (Time TBC)

Judo NSW Centre

24 29-30 May State Squad Training

Mon 24 May (Time TBC)

Judo NSW Centre

State Squad Training

 Wed 26 May (Time TBC)

Judo NSW Centre

BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training 

Sat 29 May (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

State Squad Training

Sat 29 May (Time TBC)

Judo NSW Centre

25 5 & 6 June State Squad Training

 Mon 31 May (Time TBC)

Judo NSW Centre

Judo NSW New Club Workshop

Wed 2 Jun

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

State Squad Training

 Wed 2 Jun (Time TBC)

Judo NSW Centre

26 12 & 13 June BOM Meeting

Tue 7 Jun (7.30-10.30PM)

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

National Judo Titles

11-14 June

Gold Coast

QLD

QUEENS BIRTHDAY

Mon 14 Jun 

Judo NSW
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27 19 & 20 Jun BBR Dan Grade Study Group

Session 1 - Sat 19 Jun

Kata 10AM-12:30PM

Technique 1-4PM

Judo NSW Centre

28 26 & 27 Jun BBR Dan Grade Study Group

Session 2 - Sat 26 Jun

Kata 10AM-12:30PM

Technique 1-4PM

Judo NSW Centre

Female Training Session

Sat 26 Jun 1-3PM

Judo NSW Centre

Illawarra Junior Champs

Sun 27 Jun

Illawarra International Judo 

Centre

Kembla Grange

29 3 & 4 July BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 3 Jul (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

BBR Dan Grade Study Group

Session 3 - Sat 3 July

Kata 10AM-12:30PM

Technique 1-4PM

Judo NSW Centre

NSW Junior Development Squad

Testing & Training Session #4

Sat 3 July (2:00PM-5:00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

BBR Winter DAN Grading & Batsugun

Sun 4 July (9AM - 4PM)

Judo NSW Centre

30 10 & 11 July BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 10 Jul (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Coach Accreditation Course

Sun 11 Jul (9:00-5PM) 

Judo NSW Centre

31 17 & 18 Jul BOM Meeting

Tue 13 Jul (7.30-10.30PM)

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 17 Jul (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Tournament  #1

(State Kyu Grades)

Junior & Senior KYU Grades & Masters

Sun 18 July

Stanhope Leisure Centre

Stanhope Gardens

32 24 & 25 Jul BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 24 Jul (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

NSW Referee Commission

AGM & Seminar

Sat 25 July

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

33 31 & 1 Aug BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 31 July (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Female Training Session

Sat 31 Jul 1-3PM

Judo NSW Centre

34 7 & 8 Aug BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 7 Aug (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre CITY TO SURF

Sun 8 Aug [TBC]

NSW Junior Development Squad

Testing & Training Session #5

Sat 7 Aug (2:00PM-5:00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Tiger Do Junior Tournament

Sun 8 Mar

Tiger Do Club

Merrylands High School

35 14 & 15 Aug BOM Meeting

Tue 10 Aug (7.30-10.30PM)

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

Judo NSW
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BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 14 Aug (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Hunter Spring Championships

Sun 15 Aug

Garden Suburb

Community Hall

36 21 & 22 Aug BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 21 Aug (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Tournament  #2

(NSW Schools Cup)

Junior & Senior KYU Grades & Masters

Sun 22 Aug

Stanhope Leisure Centre

Stanhope Gardens

37 28 & 29 Aug BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 28 Aug (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Female Training Session

Sat 28 Aug 1-3PM

Judo NSW Centre

MONs & Junior League Budokan

Championships

Sun 29 Aug

Budokan JC

Castle Hill

38 4 & 5 Sep Judo NSW New Club Workshop

Wed 1 Sep

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

FATHERS DAY

Sun 5 Sep

NSW Junior Development Squad

Testing & Training Session #6

Sat 4 Sep (2:00PM-5:00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 4 Sep (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

National Schools Titles

3 Sep

Gold Coast

QLD

Gold Coast Open

4- 5 Sep

Gold Coast

QLD

39 11 & 12 Sep BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 11 Sep (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Shinsei Junior Tournament (tbc)

(U9,U12, U15)

Sun 12 Sep (tbc)

Blacktown PCYC

40 18 & 19 Sep BOM Meeting

Tue 14 Sep (7.30-10.30PM)

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 18 Sep (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

41 25 & 26 Sep BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 25 Sep (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Female Training Session

Sat 25 Sep 1-3PM

Judo NSW Centre

42 2 & 3 Oct BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 2 Oct (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre Labour Day

Mon 4 Oct

43 9 & 10 Oct BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 9 Oct (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

NSW Junior Development Squad

Testing & Training Session #7

Sat 9 Oct (2:00PM-5:00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

NSW State Titles - Kata

Sat 9 Oct (12 Noon-5:00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Judo NSW
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Tournament  #3

NSW State Titles - Shiai

(All Age Categories)

Sun 10 Oct

Stanhope Leisure Centre

Stanhope Gardens

44 16 & 17 Oct BOM Meeting

Tue 12 Oct (7.30-10.30PM)

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 16 Oct (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

SA International Open (tbc)

Sat 16-17 Oct (tbc)

Adelaide SA

Judo NSW Annual Congress

Sun 17 Oct (9AM~)

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

45 23 & 24 Oct BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 23 Oct (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

NSW Country Championships (tbc)

Sun 24 Oct

Coffs Harbour

46 30 & 31 Oct BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 30 Oct (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre WORLD JUDO DAY

Thu 28 Oct

Female Training Session

Sat 30 Oct 1-3PM

Judo NSW Centre

Coach Accreditation Course

Sun 31 OCT (9:00AM - 5.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Shinsei Junior Tournament

(U9,U12, U15, U18)

Sun 31 Oct

Blacktown PCYC

47 6 & 7 Nov BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 6 Nov (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

48 13 & 14 Nov BOM Meeting

Tue 9 Nov (7.30-10.30PM)

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

BBR Dan Grade Study Group

Session 1 - Sat 13 Nov

Kata 10AM-12:30PM

Technique 1-4PM

Judo NSW Centre

NSW Junior Development Squad

Testing & Training Session #8

Sat 13 Nov (2:00PM-5:00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Perth International Open (tbc)

13-14 Nov

Perth WA

NSW Points League #4

Junior & Senior KYU Grades & Masters

Sun 14 Nov

Stanhope Leisure Centre

Stanhope Gardens

Hunter Region Tournament

Sun 14 Nov

Garden Suburb

Community Hall

49 20 & 21 Nov BBR Dan Grade Study Group

Session 2 - Sat 20 Nov

Kata 10AM-12:30PM

Technique 1-4PM

Judo NSW Centre

2021Judo NSW Awards Dinner (tbc)

Sat 20 Nov (7PM~)

Boonie Doon Golf Club

Pagewood

BBR AGM

 Sat 21 Nov

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

Judo NSW
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50 27 & 28 Nov BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 27 Nov (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

BBR Dan Grade Study Group

Session 3 - Sat 27 Nov

Kata 10AM-12:30PM

Technique 1-4PM

Judo NSW Centre

Female Training Session

Sat 27 Nov 1-3PM

Judo NSW Centre

BBR Spring Dan Grading & Batsugun

Sun 28 Nov (9AM - 4PM)

Judo NSW Centre

51 4 & 5 Dec Judo NSW New Club Workshop

Wed 1 Dec

Sports House

Sydney Olympic Park

BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 4 Dec (10AM-12.00PM)

Judo NSW Centre

Shinsei Junior Tournament

(U9, U12, U15)

Sun 5 Dec

Blacktown PCYC

52 11 & 12 Dec BBR & NSW State Squad Kata Training

Sat 10 Dec

Judo NSW Centre

53 18 & 19 Dec BOM Meeting

Tue 14 Dec (7.30-10.30PM)

Judo NSW Centre

25 & 26 Dec Christmas Break

 Blue = School Holidays

Judo NSW
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